STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY STATEWIDE TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT STANDARD AGREEMENT

TECH 213 (NEW 12/2018)

PURCHASING AUTHORITY NUMBER (if applicable) 12120

REGISTRATION NUMBER AGREEMENT NUMBER

C4-CVD-19-001-04

			0:0:2:0		
1	This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below: CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME				
	California Department of Technology				
_	CONTRACTOR NAME AT&T Mobility				
2.	The term of this Agreement is: Start Date: July 1, 2019, or the date of contract execution whichever comes first, by the California Department of Technology, Statewide Technology Procurement through four (4) years.				
3.	The maximum amount \$ 0.00 (zero dollars and zero cents) of this Agreement is:				
4.	4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement:				
EXH TITLE				PAGES	
A (*) Contractor's eVAQ # 19-001-04				54	
В	(*) IFB C4CVD18 through Addendum 6, in its entirety		435		
С	Attachment 1 - List of Contractor's Response Documer Subcategory 19.1	e Awarded	197		
	shown with an asterisk (*) are hereby incorporated by reference	ttached hereto.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.			Department of Technology,		
CONTRACTOR			Statewide Technology Procurement Use Only		
CONTRACTOR NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) AT&T Mobility			manto		
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Mark Roese (May 23, 2019) DATE SIGNED May 23, 2019			Marlon Paulo (May 23, 2019) Deputy Director		
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING			Deputy Di	ector	
Mark Roese, AVP, Business Development ADDRESS			May 23, 2019		
2700 Watt Ave., Sacramento CA 95821					
STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME					
California Department of Technology CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Tiffary Angulo (May 23, 2019) DATE SIGNED May 23, 2019					
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING					
Tiffany Angulo, Assistant Deputy Director, Statewide Technology Procurement					
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS P.O. Box 1810, MS Y-12, Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-1810			Exempt per_		

C4CVD 19-001-04 CATEGORY 19 SUBCATEGORY 19.1 CELLULAR BUSINESS SERVICES

Final Audit Report 2019-05-24

Created: 2019-05-23

By: David Sanchez (David.Sanchez@state.ca.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAw5l0kr0Oy0_NCFFur1H3TYPJGKtKATe

"C4CVD 19-001-04 CATEGORY 19 SUBCATEGORY 19.1 CEL LULAR BUSINESS SERVICES" History

- Document created by David Sanchez (David.Sanchez@state.ca.gov) 2019-05-23 2:52:10 PM GMT- IP address: 134.187.214.103
- Document emailed to Mark Roese (mr5713@att.com) for signature 2019-05-23 3:08:56 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Mark Roese (mr5713@att.com) 2019-05-23 - 3:09:51 PM GMT- IP address: 71.130.164.230
- Document e-signed by Mark Roese (mr5713@att.com)

 Signature Date: 2019-05-23 6:35:02 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 144.160.131.230
- Document emailed to Tiffany Angulo (tiffany.angulo@state.ca.gov) for signature 2019-05-23 6:35:03 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Tiffany Angulo (tiffany.angulo@state.ca.gov) 2019-05-23 6:36:44 PM GMT- IP address: 71.193.51.136
- Document e-signed by Tiffany Angulo (tiffany.angulo@state.ca.gov)

 Signature Date: 2019-05-23 6:36:59 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 71.193.51.136
- Document emailed to Marlon Paulo (Marlon.Paulo@State.ca.gov) for signature 2019-05-23 6:37:00 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Marlon Paulo (Marlon.Paulo@State.ca.gov) 2019-05-24 5:32:37 AM GMT- IP address: 67.181.18.153

Document e-signed by Marlon Paulo (Marlon.Paulo@State.ca.gov)

Signature Date: 2019-05-24 - 5:33:20 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 67.181.18.153

Signed document emailed to Tiffany Angulo (tiffany.angulo@state.ca.gov), Mark Roese (mr5713@att.com), David Sanchez (David.Sanchez@state.ca.gov), and Marlon Paulo (Marlon.Paulo@State.ca.gov)

2019-05-24 - 5:33:20 AM GMT